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Lot #:

SKU #

Analysis:

Parameter

Melting point
Purity(HPLC)

Purity (Titration by NaOH)
Appearance (B120755)
Proton NMR spectrum
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2-[4-(Bromomethyl)phenyl]propionic Acid

111128-12-2
97%
A2411228
B120755
298505

Limit Values

124-130 (°C)

97-100 (%)

96.5-103.5 (%)

White to Off-White Powder or Crystals
Conforms to structure

Result

129.84000 °C

97.98800 %

101.83%

White to Off-White Powder or Crystals
Conforms to Structure
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